05-04-2001 FORM PTO-160 U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT APR 2 3 2001 101702291 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type Х New Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Thomas G. Shannon 1/31/01 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Michael J. Smith 2/5/01 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) 401 North Lake Street domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assianment.) Address (line 3) 54956 Neenah WI State/Country Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this soffiction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Domestic Representative Name and Address

40.00 00

Name

00000051 09718813

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

04/25/d001 JADDO1

02 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 864-250-2260		
Name	Neil C. Jones				
Address (line 1)	Nelson Mullins Riley &	Scarborough			
Address (line 2)	Keenan Building, Third	Floor			
Address (line 3)	1330 Lady Street				
Address (line 4)	Columbia, SC 29201				
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 5		
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	r if additional numbers attached		
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)		
09/718,81			cht Wumber(s)		
4 - Anna da					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
_	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40		
	of Payment: Enclos Account				
•	payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 50-1196		
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Charles E	. Dunlap, 35,124	all muly	4/20/01		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011747 FRAME: 0666

	OIPE				
FORM PTO 1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying Pa	PTV//AC)				
Enter additional C	mark it additional flattics of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Patrick P. Chen	1/31/01			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Graciela Jimenez	Month Day Year 1/31/01			
Name (line 2)]			
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)]			
_	TY(les) Mark if additional names of receiving particleses	es attached			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	State/Country 7 in 6	Code			
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) State/Country Zip (Code			
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).			
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)			

PATENT REEL: 011747 FRAME: 0667

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Thomas G. Shannon

Michael J. Smith

Patrick P. Chen Graciela Jimenez

Serial No:

09/718,813

Filed:

November 22, 2000

For:

SANITARY TISSUE PRODUCTS WITH IMPROVED FLUSHABILITY

Docket No: KCX-116 (13617)

03768/9313

Assignment - Joint Inventors

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

WHEREAS, **Thomas G. Shannon**, residing at 1604 Meadow Breeze Circle, Neenah, WI 54956, U.S.A.; **Michael J. Smith**, residing at 1124 Tullar Road, Neenah, WI 54956 U.S.A.; **Patrick P. Chen**, residing at 10 Timberline Court, Appleton, WI 54913 U.S.A.; and **Graciela Jimenez**, residing at 1127 E. Capitol Drive, Appleton, WI 54911 U.S.A., (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

SANITARY TISSUE PRODUCTS WITH IMPROVED FLUSHABILITY

AND WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States

1

PATENT REEL: 011747 FRAME: 0668 and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Thomas G. Shannon

Michael I Smith

Patrick P. Chen

Graciela Jimenez

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

Date: Jan. 31, 2001

Date: Feb. 5, 2001

Date: Jan. 31, 200/

Date: Jau, 31, 2001